PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Claudio Cuello	03/29/2006
Uri Saragovi	04/19/2006
Pierre Du Ruisseau	02/28/2006
Phil Gold	04/21/2006
Nicole Bernard	04/24/2006
Serge Moffett	02/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Proscan Rx Pharma Inc.
Street Address:	5800 Royalmount
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4P 1K5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13325126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)733-1212

Email: janique.forget@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Janique Forget Address Line 1: 663 Rue Buchanan

Address Line 4: Ville Saint-Laurent, CANADA H4L 2T7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 281053-026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janique Forget

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 027380 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Claudio Cuello, Uri Saragovi, Pierre Du Ruisseau, Phil Gold, Nicole Bernard and Serge Moffett, whose full post office addresses are 73 Rosemont Crescent, Westmount, Québec, Canada H3Y 2C8; 3421 Marlowe, Montréal, Québec, Canada H4A 3L8; 2143 Calixa-Lavallée, Laval, Québec, Canada H7S 1Y4; 3225 The Boulevard, Westmount, Québec, Canada H3Y 1S4; 698 Campbell, Greenfield Park, Québec, Canada J4K 1Y6, and Apt. 102, 14033 Cavendish, Montréal, Québec, Canada H4R 3J5; are inventors of an invention entitled EPITOPE

PCT/CA2004/000127 was filed January 28, 2003 and International application No.

PCT/CA2004/000127 was filed January 28, 2004.

PROSCAN RX PHARMA INC.

AND WHEREAS PROSCAN RX PHARMA, a corporation of the Province of Quebec, whose full post office address is 5800 Royalmount, Montréal, Québec, Canada H4P 1K5, has acquired from the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada to the said invention and in and to any I effect said applications.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Claudio Cuello, Uri Saragovi, Pierre Du Rulsseau, Phil Gold, Nicole Bernard and Serge Moffett, by these presents confirm that we have sold assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said PROSCAN RX PHARMA INC.

PROSCAN RX PHARMA

The full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reexaminations and extensions of said application and to any other patent application and patents that claim priority for the aforementioned patent application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent applications.

> We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. and all S-10-10 other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said **PROSCAN RX-PHARMA**, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT **REEL: 027380 FRAME: 0690**

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world for recordation of this document.

Signed this 29 day of March	_, 2006, at Mailsl
Witness	Claudio Cyello,
Signed this 19 day of 4pril	_, 2006, at Montoal
Wilness Cross	Uri Saragovi
Signed this 28 day of Jehrua vy Witness	_, 2006, at
Signed this 21 day of gril Manuloli Witness	_, 2006, at
Signed this <u>ay</u> day of <u>April</u> Witness	_, 2006, at <u>montual</u> . <u>Núcle Blumand</u> Nicole Bernard
Signed this 25 day of FORDAN	_, 2006, at

PATENT_{2 of 2}

REEL: 027380 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 12/14/2011